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Statistical Leaders: Batting

Batting Average

Single Season (min 60 PA)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Allen Butler
Henry Andrulis
Colin Cummins
Paul Kirkpatrick
Vince Decaria

Colin Cummins

Year

1992

1983

1994

1994

1987

1993

Team

East York

Etobicoke

Leaside

North York

Leaside

Leaside

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Tom Jelly
Shawn Watson
Henry Andrulis
Darrell Martin
Jeff Michaels

Brian Hinrichs

Year

1983

1984

1983

1984

1996

1997

Team

North York

East York

Etobicoke

Leaside

North York

Thornhill

AVG

0.536

0.520

0.519

0.494

0.494

0.494

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player
Peter Samonas
Henry Yap
Matthew Nailer
Tyler Plumpton
Tyler Plumpton

Travis Skelton
Shane Moore

Hits

Hits

55

54

52

49

49

47

Year

2016

2006

2008

2012

2013

2009
2011

Team
East York
Leaside
Leaside
Peterborough
Peterborough

Thornhill
Markham

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player
Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn
Kyle Kristenbrun
Aaron Pitts
Kevin Holloway
Justin Pennell

Jesse Dynes

Year

2010

2010

2004

2010

2010

2011

Team

Newmarket

Leaside

Leaside

Newmarket

Thornhill

Markham

AVG

0.492

0.471

0.462

0.453

0.451

0.450

Hits

46

44

43

43

43

43

Home Runs

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Year

2010

2011

2007

2008

2006

2015
2016

Team

Thornhill

Markham

Leaside

East York

East York

East York
Thornhill

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Year

2016

2012

2012

2010

2010
2016

2015

Team
Leaside
Newmarket
Peterborough
Thornhill

Thornhill
East York

Thornhill

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)
Player Year Team HR Player
Dave Peyman 1983 Leaside 14 | Justin Pennell
Kevin Prosper 1985 East York 13 | Jesse Dynes
Shawn Watson 1985 East York 12 | James Rutherford
Dave Minacs 1994  North York 12 | Derek Gauthier
Colin Cummins 1996 Leaside 11 | Sean Leah
Phil Zywot 1998 Rexdale 11 | Kyle Fillier
Harrison Greenough
Runs Batted In
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)
Player Year Team RBI Player
Henry Andrulis 1983 Etobicoke 50 | Averey Bet-Payumo
Dave Minacs 1994  North York 47 | Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn
Kevin Prosper 1986 East York 46 | Hugh Sullivan
Steve Wilson 1995 Thornhill 44 | Justin Pennell
Kevin Prosper 1984 East York 43 | Sean Cunningham
Robin Fox-Papas
Steve Wilson 1997 Thornhill 42 | Sean Sutton
Runs
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)
Player Year Team Runs Player
Kenny Rogers 1996 North York 44 Travis Skelton
Shawn Watson 1985 East York 43 Kyle Moloney
Darrel Martin 1984 Leaside 42 Justin Pennell
Darrel Martin 1986 Leaside 38 Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn
Dave Peyman 1983 Leaside 37 Jesse Bartle
Nick Manoukarakis
Vince Decaria 1984 Leaside 37 Travis Skelton
Kyle Moloney
Brett Chater

Year

2012

2012

2010

2010

2016
2016

2011
2013
2016

Team
Leaside
Peterborough
Thornhill
Newmarket

East York
Leaside

Leaside
Peterborough
Bolton

HR

10

RBI

38

36

35

34

34

33

Runs

38

37

37

34

32

31



Doubles

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Colin Tyler

Rob Roy

Rod Landry
Allen Butler
Bernie Nichols
Colin Cummins

Derek Minacs
Phil Anderson

Year

1998

1983

1988
1992
1991
1993

1994
1994

Team

Thornhill

Barrie

North York

East York

Etobicoke
Leaside

North York
Leaside

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Mike Prosper
Kevin Prosper
Darrel Uyenaka
Mike Prosper
Vince DeCaria

Rob Blackmore

Year

1984

1986

1986

1985

1994

1984

Team

East York

East York

Etobicoke

East York

Leaside

Leaside

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Year

2012

2000
2016

2005

2004

2012

2011

Team
Peterborough

Thornhill
Thornhill

Newmarket
Thornhill
Martingrove

Markham

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Do. Player
14 | Tyler Plumpton
13 | Murray Morton
Sean Sutton
12 | Jeff Chan
12 | Anand Puran
11 | Steve Correia
11 | Jesse Dynes
Shane Moore
Triples
Tr. Player
7 | James Rutherford
7 | Shawn Jones
7 | Brett Chater
6 | Travis Skelton
4 | Travis Skelton
4 Kyle Kristenbrun

Bases on Balls

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Vito Vessio
Murray Morton
Greg Harris
Scott Logan
Bill Dunlop

I.J. Schecter

Year

1988

1995

1986

1994

1989

1994

Team

Etobicoke

Thornhill

Barrie

North York

Newmarket

Thornhill

33

32

30

29

29

Year

2010

2010

2015

2012

2011

2010

Team

Leaside

Leaside

Bolton

Leaside

Leaside

Leaside

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player
Jason Gold
Travis Skelton

Travis Skelton

Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn

Jeff Fox

Kravis Batts
Justin Pennell

Year

2000

2012

2015

2012

2010

2015
2011

Team

North York

Leaside

Leaside

Newmarket

Markham

Thornhill

Do.

16

1

11

10

10

10

Tr.

27

27

23

23

23

23

Slugging Percentage

Single Season (min 60 PA)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Terry Adams
Colin Cummins
Phil Zywot
Colin Cummins

Colin Cummins

Year Team

1998 Leaside

1992 Leaside

1998 Rexdale

1995 Leaside

1993 Leaside

SLG Player
0.986 | Justin Pennell
0.969 | James Rutherford
0.957 | Derek Gauthier
0.949 | Dan Telford

0.929 | Tyler Plumpton

On Base Percentage

Single Season (min 60 PA)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player

Colin Cummins
Bruce Nichols
Colin Cummins
Brian Hinrichs

Scott Logan

Year Team

1993 Leaside

1984  Etobicoke

1994 Leaside

1997 Thornhill

1994  North York

OB Player
%

0.812 | Henry Yap

0.709 | Bryan Steinberg
0.610 | Greg Flemming
0.580 | James Rutherford

0.564 | Jesse Shimizu

Stolen Bases

Player
Kyle Moloney
Travis Skelton
Travis Skelton
Henry Yap
Kevin Holloway

Daniel Lehmkuhl

Single Season
Year Team
2012 Peterborough
2015 Leaside
2014 Leaside
2010 Leaside
2010 Newmarket

2012 Thornhill

Year
2010
2007
2008
2015

2012

Year

2006
2006
2006
2007

2006

SB

23

23

23

22

21

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Team
Thornhill
Leaside
East York
Newmarket

Peterborough

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Team

Leaside
Newmarket
Peterborough
Leaside

East York

SLG

0.875

0.855

0.804

0.770

0.767

OB
%

0.650
0.610
0.610
0.610

0.600



Statistical Leaders: Pitching

Earned Run Average

Single Season (min. 25 IP)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99) Wood Bat Era (00-16)
Player Year Team ERA Player Year Team
Matt Sperling 1996 North York 0.36 | Shawn Leah 2007 East York
Peter Georgiadis 1994 Leaside 0.88 | Jorge Frugoni 2013 Leaside
Scott Adams 1994 North York = 1.04 | Harmon Brar 2006 Thornhill
Jim Georgiadis 1995 Leaside 1.31 | Brent Might 2005  Peterborough
Shane Moore 1995 North York 1.35 | Gary Rose 2008 East York
Kevin Hoben 1994 Leaside 1.50 | Jake Gallo 2013 East York

Innings Pitched

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99) Wood Bat Era (00-16)
Player Year Team IP Player Year Team

Scott Rettie 1985 Newmarket 108 | Dave MacPherson 2000 North York

Chris Lee 1986  North York =~ 93 | Patrick Vecchierelli 2012 Martingrove

Scott Rettie 1986 Newmarket 91 | Mark West 2000 Newmarket

Kevin Brown 1994 Thornhill 87.1 | Dave Anderson 2013  Peterborough

Scott Rettie 1989 Newmarket 86 | Patrick Vecchierelli 2010 Martingrove
Adam Frydman 2016 Martingrove

ERA

0.60

0.87

1.00

1.38

1.38

1.38

73

63.1

57.1

56

55.1

Strike Outs

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99) Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player Year Team K Player Year Team
Andrew Braun 1987 Etobicoke 89 | Mark West 2000 Newmarket
Remo Cardinale 1983 York 81 | Mike Arsenault 2010 Whitby
Scott Adams 1995  North York 75 | Brian Slater 1998 East York
Chris Lee 1986  North York 73 | Patrick Vecchiarelli 2010 Martingrove
Kevin Brown 1994 Thornhill 72 | Dave McPherson 2015 North York

Jeff Gibbs 2016 East York
Sean Conlin 1991 Etobicoke 71 | Jeff Gibbs 2015 East York
Steve Breitner 1985 Leaside Adam Frydman 2016 Martingrove
Wins
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99) Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player Year Team w Player Year Team
Remo Cardinale 1983 York 9 Dave MacPherson 2000 North York
Gerry Merriman 1988 East York 9 | Geoff Davidson 2006  Peterborough
Bill Reade 1986 Leaside 9 | Chadwick Cameron 2016 Thornhill
Doug Lunney 1998 Newmarket 8 | Dan Dobson 2008 Newmarket

Shane Quinn 2005 North York

Scott Rettie 1989  Newmarket 8 | Dave Anderson 2012  Peterborough
Ron Lewis 1987 Leaside 8 Dave MacPherson 2011 Newmarket

Strike OQuts Per Nine Innings

Single Season (min. 25 IP)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99) Wood Bat Era (00-16)
Player Year Team K79 Player Year Team
Scott Adams 1994  North York  13.80 | Jeff Gibbs 2015 East York
Tom Dejak 1983 Grandravine 12.85 | Jeff Gibbs 2016 East York
Allen Butler 1989 East York  12.46 | Kyle Lawrence 2012 Markham
Ron Dominico 1988 Leaside 11.72 | Matt Sperling 2000 North York
Mike Carnegie 1984 York 11.69 | Sean Leah 2007 East York

79

65

63

63

61

58

K/9

15.50

14.07

13.11

12.21

11.70



WHIP

Single Season (min. 25 IP)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Sean Conlin
Scott Adams
R. Greco
Matt Sperling
Kevin Hoben

Shane Moore

Year

1991

1994

1994

1996

1994

1995

Team

Etobicoke

North York

Thornhill

North York

Leaside

North York

WHIP

0.79

0.81

0.83

0.88

0.90

0.90

Wood Bat Era (00-16)

Player Year
Gary Rose 2008
Chadwick Cameron 2015
Jorge Frugoni 2013
Shawn Leah 2007
Jorge Frugoni 2014
Dan Dobson 2008

Hits Per Nine Innings

Single Season (min. 25 IP)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
Scott Adams
Kevin Hoben
Paul Thorpe
Sean Conlin

Allen Butler

Year

1994

1994

1991

1991

1991

Team

North York

Leaside

Leaside

Etobicoke

East York

H/9

4.15

4.80

5.32

5.45

5.54

Wood Bat Era

Player Year
Gary Rose 2008
Jeff Gibbs 2015
Mike Stein 2008
Steve Horsley 2010
Jeff Gibbs 2016

Team
East York
Thornhill

Leaside
East York
Leaside

Newmarket

(00-16)
Team
East York
East York
Thornhill
Markham

East York

Bases on Balls Per Nine Innings

Single Season (min. 25 IP)

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)

Player
R. Greco
Roman Kula
Tom Dejak
Dave MacPherson

Lepage

Year

1994

1995

1987

1998

1988

Team
Thornhill
Etobicoke
High Park
North York

Black
Rainbow

BB/9

0.90

0.91

1.20

1.26

1.47

Wood Bat Era

Player Year
Tyler Plumpton 2013
Jorge Frugoni 2013

Chadwick Cameron 2014
Jorge Frugoni 2010

Gary Rose 2007

(00-16)
Team
Peterborough
Leaside
Thornhill
Leaside

East York

WHIP

0.53

0.87

0.87

0.87

0.88

0.88

H/9

3.80

4.01

4.65

4.71

4.85

BB/9

0.72

0.87

0.92

1.31




