Statistical Leaders: Single Season



CHAPTER 1

Statistical Leaders: Single Season



Statistical Leaders: Batting

Home Runs

Aluminum B	at Era (83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)			
Player	Year	Team	HR	Player	Year	Team	HR
Dave Peyman	1983	Leaside	14	Justin Pennell	2010	Thornhill	10
Kevin Prosper	1985	East York	13	Jesse Dynes	2011	Markham	9
Shawn Watson	1985	East York	12	James Rutherford	2007	Leaside	7
Dave Minacs	1994	North York	12	Derek Gauthier	2008	East York	7
Colin Cummins	1996	Leaside	11	Sean Leah	2006	East York	6
Phil Zywot	1998	Rexdale	11	Kyle Fillier Harrison Greenough	2015 2016	East York Thornhill	6

Runs Batted In

Aluminum I	Bat Era (83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)			
Player	Year	Team	RBI	Player	Year	Team	RBI
Henry Andrulis	1983	Etobicoke	50	Averey Bet-Payumo	2016	Leaside	38
Dave Minacs	1994	North York	47	Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn	2012	Newmarket	36
Kevin Prosper	1986	East York	46	Hugh Sullivan	2012	Peterborough	35
Steve Wilson	1995	Thornhill	44	Justin Pennell	2010	Thornhill	34
Kevin Prosper	1984	East York	43	Sean Cunningham Robin Fox-Papas	2010 2016	Thornhill East York	34
Steve Wilson	1997	Thornhill	42	Sean Sutton	2015	Thornhill	33

<u>Runs</u>

Alumin	um Bat Ei	ra (83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	Runs	Player	Year	Team	Runs	
Kenny Rogers	1996	North York	44	Travis Skelton	2012	Leaside	38	
Shawn Watson	1985	East York	43	Kyle Moloney	2012	Peterborough	37	
Darrel Martin	1984	Leaside	42	Justin Pennell	2010	Thornhill	37	
Darrel Martin	1986	Leaside	38	Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn	2010	Newmarket	34	
Dave Peyman	1983	Leaside	37	Jesse Bartle Nick Manoukarakis	2016 2016	East York Leaside	32	
Vince Decaria	1984	Leaside	37	Travis Skelton Kyle Moloney Brett Chater	2011 2013 2016	Leaside Peterborough Bolton	31	

Batting Average

	Single Season (min 60 PA)												
Aluminur	a (83-99)	Woo	d Bat Era ((00-16)									
Player	Year	Team	AVG	Player	Year	Team	AVG						
Allen Butler	1992	East York	0.536	Peter Samonas	2016	East York	0.492						
Henry Andrulis	1983	Etobicoke	0.520	Henry Yap	2006	Leaside	0.471						
Colin Cummins	1994	Leaside	0.519	Matthew Nailer	2008	Leaside	0.462						
Paul Kirkpatrick	1994	North York	0.494	Tyler Plumpton	2012	Peterborough	0.453						
Vince Decaria	1987	Leaside	0.494	Tyler Plumpton	2013	Peterborough	0.451						
Colin Cummins	1993	Leaside	0.494	Travis Skelton Shane Moore	2009 2011	Thornhill Markham	0.450						

<u>Hits</u>

Aluminum B	at Era (a	83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	Hits	Player	Year	Team	Hits	
Tom Jelly	1983	North York	55	Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn	2010	Newmarket	46	
Shawn Watson	1984	East York	54	Kyle Kristenbrun	2010	Leaside	44	
Henry Andrulis	1983	Etobicoke	52	Aaron Pitts	2004	Leaside	43	
Darrell Martin	1984	Leaside	49	Kevin Holloway	2010	Newmarket	43	
Jeff Michaels	1996	North York	49	Justin Pennell	2010	Thornhill	43	
Brian Hinrichs	1997	Thornhill	47	Jesse Dynes	2011	Markham	43	

Doubles

Aluminum B	at Era (83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)			
Player	Year	Team	Do.	Player	Year	Team	Do.
Colin Tyler	1998	Thornhill	14	Tyler Plumpton	2012	Peterborough	16
Rob Roy	1983	Barrie	13	Murray Morton Sean Sutton	2000 2016	Thornhill Thornhill	11
Rod Landry	1988	North York	12	Jeff Chan	2005	Newmarket	11
Allen Butler	1992	East York	12	Anand Puran	2004	Thornhill	10
Bernie Nichols	1991	Etobicoke	11	Steve Correia	2012	Martingrove	10
Colin Cummins Derek Minacs Phil Anderson	1993 1994 1994	Leaside North York Leaside	11	Jesse Dynes Shane Moore	2011	Markham	10

<u>Triples</u>

Aluminum	Bat Era (8	83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	Tr.	Player	Year	Team	Tr.	
Mike Prosper	1984	East York	7	James Rutherford	2010	Leaside	4	
Kevin Prosper	1986	East York	7	Shawn Jones	2010	Leaside	4	
Darrel Uyenaka	1986	Etobicoke	7	Brett Chater	2015	Bolton	3	
Mike Prosper	1985	East York	6	Travis Skelton	2012	Leaside	3	
Vince DeCaria	1994	Leaside	4	Travis Skelton	2011	Leaside	3	
Rob Blackmore	1984	Leaside	4	Kyle Kristenbrun	2010	Leaside	3	

Bases on Balls

Aluminum B	at Era (83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)			
Player	Year	Team	BB	Player	Year	Team	BB
Vito Vessio	1988	Etobicoke	33	Jason Gold	2000	North York	27
Murray Morton	1995	Thornhill	32	Travis Skelton	2012	Leaside	27
Greg Harris	1986	Barrie	30	Travis Skelton	2015	Leaside	23
Scott Logan	1994	North York	29	Paul Versteeg-Lytwyn	2012	Newmarket	23
Bill Dunlop	1989	Newmarket	29	Jeff Fox	2010	Markham	23
I.J. Schecter	1994	Thornhill	28	Kravis Batts Justin Pennell	2015 2011	Thornhill	23

Slugging Percentage

	Single Season (min 60 PA)											
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood E	Bat Era ((00-16)						
Player	Year	Team	SLG	Player	Year	Team	SLG					
Terry Adams	1998	Leaside	0.986	Justin Pennell	2010	Thornhill	0.875					
Colin Cummins	1992	Leaside	0.969	James Rutherford	2007	Leaside	0.855					
Phil Zywot	1998	Rexdale	0.957	Derek Gauthier	2008	East York	0.804					
Colin Cummins	1995	Leaside	0.949	Dan Telford	2015	Newmarket	0.770					
Colin Cummins	1993	Leaside	0.929	Tyler Plumpton	2012	Peterborough	0.767					

On Base Percentage

	Single Season (min 60 PA)											
Aluminum Ba	83-99)	Wood B	at Era ((00-16)								
Player	Year	Team	0B %	Player	Year	Team	ОВ %					
Colin Cummins	1993	Leaside	0.812	Henry Yap	2006	Leaside	0.650					
Bruce Nichols	1984	Etobicoke	0.709	Bryan Steinberg	2006	Newmarket	0.610					
Colin Cummins	1994	Leaside	0.610	Greg Flemming	2006	Peterborough	0.610					
Brian Hinrichs	1997	Thornhill	0.580	James Rutherford	2007	Leaside	0.610					
Scott Logan	1994	North York	0.564	Jesse Shimizu	2006	East York	0.600					

Stolen Bases

Single Season									
Player	Year	Team	SB						
Kyle Moloney	2012	Peterborough	24						
Travis Skelton	2015	Leaside	23						
Travis Skelton	2014	Leaside	23						
Henry Yap	2010	Leaside	23						
Kevin Holloway	2010	Newmarket	22						
Daniel Lehmkuhl	2012	Thornhill	21						

Statistical Leaders: Pitching

Strike Outs

Aluminum B	at Era (a	83-99)		Wood Bat Era (00-16)			
Player	Year	Team	к	Player	Year	Team	к
Andrew Braun	1987	Etobicoke	89	Mark West	2000	Newmarket	79
Remo Cardinale	1983	York	81	Mike Arsenault	2010	Whitby	65
Scott Adams	1995	North York	75	Brian Slater	1998	East York	63
Chris Lee	1986	North York	73	Patrick Vecchiarelli	2010	Martingrove	63
Kevin Brown	1994	Thornhill	72	Dave McPherson Jeff Gibbs	2015 2016	North York East York	61
Sean Conlin Steve Breitner	1991 1985	Etobicoke Leaside	71	Jeff Gibbs Adam Frydman	2015 2016	East York Martingrove	58

Wins

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood E	at Era ((00-16)	
Player	Year	Team	w	Player	Year	Team	w
Remo Cardinale	1983	York	9	Dave MacPherson	2000	North York	8
Gerry Merriman	1988	East York	9	Geoff Davidson	2006	Peterborough	8
Bill Reade	1986	Leaside	9	Chadwick Cameron	2016	Thornhill	7
Doug Lunney	1998	Newmarket	8	Dan Dobson Shane Quinn	2008 2005	Newmarket North York	6
Scott Rettie	1989	Newmarket	8	Dave Anderson	2012	Peterborough	6
Ron Lewis	1987	Leaside	8	Dave MacPherson	2011	Newmarket	6

Strike Outs Per Nine Innings

Single Season (min. 25 IP)									
Aluminum	(83-99)	Wood	d Bat Er	a (00-16)					
Player	Year	Team	K/9	Player	Year	Team	K/9		
Scott Adams	1994	North York	13.80	Jeff Gibbs	2015	East York	15.50		
Tom Dejak	1983	Grandravine	12.85	Jeff Gibbs	2016	East York	14.07		
Allen Butler	1989	East York	12.46	Kyle Lawrence	2012	Markham	13.11		
Ron Dominico	1988	Leaside	11.72	Matt Sperling	2000	North York	12.21		
Mike Carnegie	1984	York	11.69	Sean Leah	2007	East York	11.70		

Earned Run Average

Single Season (min. 25 IP)									
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood B	Wood Bat Era (00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	ERA	Player	Year	Team	ERA		
Matt Sperling	1996	North York	0.36	Shawn Leah	2007	East York	0.60		
Peter Georgiadis	1994	Leaside	0.88	Jorge Frugoni	2013	Leaside	0.87		
Scott Adams	1994	North York	1.04	Harmon Brar	2006	Thornhill	1.00		
Jim Georgiadis	1995	Leaside	1.31	Brent Might	2005	Peterborough	1.38		
Shane Moore	1995	North York	1.35	Gary Rose	2008	East York	1.38		
Kevin Hoben	1994	Leaside	1.50	Jake Gallo	2013	East York	1.38		

Innings Pitched

Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood E	Bat Era ((00-16)	
Player	Year	Team	IP	Player	Year	Team	IP
Scott Rettie	1985	Newmarket	108	Dave MacPherson	2000	North York	73
Chris Lee	1986	North York	93	Patrick Vecchierelli	2012	Martingrove	63.1
Scott Rettie	1986	Newmarket	91	Mark West	2000	Newmarket	57.1
Kevin Brown	1994	Thornhill	87.1	Dave Anderson	2013	Peterborough	56
Scott Rettie	1989	Newmarket	86	Patrick Vecchierelli Adam Frydman	2010 2016	Martingrove Martingrove	55.1

WHIP

Single Season (min. 25 IP)										
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood E	Bat Era ((00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	WHIP	Player	Year	Team	WHIP			
Sean Conlin	1991	Etobicoke	0.79	Gary Rose	2008	East York	0.53			
Scott Adams	1994	North York	0.81	Chadwick Cameron	2015	Thornhill	0.87			
R. Greco	1994	Thornhill	0.83	Jorge Frugoni	2013	Leaside	0.87			
Matt Sperling	1996	North York	0.88	Shawn Leah	2007	East York	0.87			
Kevin Hoben	1994	Leaside	0.90	Jorge Frugoni	2014	Leaside	0.88			
Shane Moore	1995	North York	0.90	Dan Dobson	2008	Newmarket	0.88			

<u>Hits Per Nine Innings</u>

Single Season (min. 25 IP)									
Aluminum Bat Era (83-99)				Wood	Bat Era (00-16)				
Player	Year	Team	H/9	Player	Year	Team	H/9		
Scott Adams	1994	North York	4.15	Gary Rose	2008	East York	3.80		
Kevin Hoben	1994	Leaside	4.80	Jeff Gibbs	2015	East York	4.01		
Paul Thorpe	1991	Leaside	5.32	Mike Stein	2008	Thornhill	4.65		
Sean Conlin	1991	Etobicoke	5.45	Steve Horsley	2010	Markham	4.71		
Allen Butler	1991	East York	5.54	Jeff Gibbs	2016	East York	4.85		

Bases on Balls Per Nine Innings

Single Season (min. 25 IP)										
Aluminum	ı (83-99)	Wood	ood Bat Era (00-16)							
Player Year Team BB/9				Player	Year	Team	BB/9			
R. Greco	1994	Thornhill	0.90	Tyler Plumpton	2013	Peterborough	0.72			
Roman Kula	1995	Etobicoke	0.91	Jorge Frugoni	2013	Leaside	0.87			
Tom Dejak	1987	High Park	1.20	Chadwick Cameron	2014	Thornhill	0.92			
Dave MacPherson	1998	North York	1.26	Jorge Frugoni	2010	Leaside	1.18			
Lepage	1988	Black Rainbow	1.47	Gary Rose	2007	East York	1.31			